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1 ARHGELALEZE A (—) Frame And Cover (—)

UH90 CJ3 UH90 (14 A (7
For UH90 L3 UH90 (14

UH90 [J5 ONLY
UH9 5 H




1 RS AL EZE A (— ) Frame And Cover (—)
%

ok PrkliEE 5
Ref. No. Parts Number Description
1 21200001011 PR YN
2-1 21200001021 Yk

3 2120000103 EIN K=

4 2100000212 SIS

5 90SP0512 ENIEH

6 2120000106 55 v
7 66479-7 BN

8 21200001081 b

9 8MC04281407D T2 4%

10 2120000110 T

11 2120000111 TS

12 2120000112 FL3E

13 2120000113 [ IRe A
14 2120000114 SRR
15 SME04281008A TR

16 2120000116 JEl B B 2
17 8MB04280705K TR

18 2120000118 HE

19 8MC04280807D AR

20 8MC04281007D IR

21 SMC04281207D A3

22 2120000122 (G

23 SMN04280400A TR AR

24 SMN03201200A TR AR

25 8MN03200400A IR AR

26 2120030126 A IS
27 8MC04280607D [0

28 2120000128 S

29 2120000129 HE

30 2120000130 1725 R A
31-1 8MB03200606A B AR

32 2120000132 T

33 2120000133 Ha5h

34 SMC04280507D 4

35 2120000135 Fi=Eil

36 2120000136 J
37 2120000137 BB B
38 SMBO6401409A B

39 2120000139 i

40 SMK04280807A TS

41 2120000141 HiE

42 66453-6 Eeae SR T= VAN LT i
43 2120000143 HE

44 2120000144 Bhe#
45 66453-1 Hb SR BE AR
46 2120000146 A SR A
47 2120000147 Tk BE #
48 2120000148 ik

Framee

Frame Support
Pipe

Thread Guide
Pin

Gasket

Name Plate
Top Cover
Screw

0il Sight Window
01l Seal

Plug

Gasket

Side Cover
Screw

Fan Cover
Screw

Cover

Screw

Screw

Screw

Front Cover
Screw

Screw

Screw

Chip Guard
Screw

Hinge

Pin

Front Cover Hook
Screw

Spring

Hook

Screw

Latch

Belt Cover
Cushion Rubber
Screw

Feed Mechanish Cover
Screw

Gasket

Name Plate
Cover

Gasket

Name Plate
Fabric Guard
Rubber Plug
Cloth Plate

B HE
Amt.Req.
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ok Pkl iEE 5

Ref. No. Parts Number Description
49 2120000149 TR B

50 2120000150 I TR A ]

51 2120000151 P

52 2200000908 P

53 §MC04282007D BEAR

54 2120000154 itz

55 2120000155 4

56 2120000156 ey

57 2120000157 L

58 66453-2 LEEAE R AR
59 2120000159 |

60 2120000160 AR

61 2120000161 HEH

63 90PW030 |

64 2120000164 Vs

65 8MB04280711E 1A

66 66453-3 LEAE R AR
67 2120000167 TH 3

68 2120000168 HiE

69 8MC04280608D BEAR

70 2120000170 EHL

71 SMMO04280907 A TR

72 8MMO04280507 A TR

73 2120000173 HE

74 8MF04280807C &R

75 2120000175 g

76 8MB85240406A &R

77 8MC04281607D IR

78 8MA04280307A T

79 66453-5 - - - - - - -
80 66479-10 FZ20))

81 66620 #ET

82 66479-3 - === - - -
83 66440-3 ZERRALAR

84 66440-4 ZERRILAR

85 66440-5 ZERRIL AR

86 66440-6 ZERRAG AR

87-1 21200001871 A

88 2120050188 i

89 66453-4 LR
90 2120000190 (BB
91 2120000191 - - - - - - -
92 90PW030 B

93 8§MB03200505K B2

94 2120000194 - - - - - - -
96 SME04281408A B2 5%

97 66479-8 SO

98 66479-9 BN

99 2120000199 T

100 2100000223 AL

101 8MC04280608D TE AR

102 2120000197 &

1 ARBG B/ EZE () (7)) Frame And Cover (7)
%

Eccentric Bushing
Waved Washer
Washer

Washer

Screw

Cloth Plate Cover
Hook

Screw

Spring Washer
Name Plate
Washer

Clamp

Eye Guard
Washer

Bracket

Screw

Name Plate

Seal Guide

01l Seal

Screw

Left Feed Bar Guide
Screw

Screw

Cover

Screw

Hook

Screw

Screw

Nut

Name Plate
Rivet

Threading Diagram For UH9003
Threading Diagram For UH9004
Threading Diagram For UH9005
Threading Diagram For UH9005
Frame Support

Chip Guard

Name Plate

Cushion Rubber

Screw

Name Plate

Type Plate

Feed Mechanish Cover
Washer

Screw

Gasket

B HE
Amt.Req.
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2 Ml K .2£Bushing And Plug

UH90 5 M
UH90 LJ5  Only

UH90 (J5 st
Except ~ UH90 (15




2 Ml K 1.2£Bushing And Plug

Frak
Ref. No.

Ykl iR
Parts Number
2120000201
2120000202
2120000203
2120000204
2120000205
2120000206
2120000207
2120000208
2120000209
2120000210
2120000208
2120000212
2120000213
2120000608

#

Description

g
g
g
it
it
it
it
fLZE
fLZE
fLZE
fLZE
Liiies |
Liiiey |
THER

Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Bushing
Plug
Plug
Plug
Plug
Bushing
Bushing
O-Ring

HiHE

Amt.Req.
1
3(3~4)4(5)
2

— e e e e

1
1(3~4)2(5)
1
1



3. F i K i M 254+ Main Shaft Components

_
UH9 015
| UH90 J5 Only

UH90 OJ3 UH90 CJ4 HI
For UH90 [J3 UH90 L4

UH90 OJ3 UHY0 04 H
For UH90 [J3 UH90 L4

-
UH90 £33 UH 04
For UH90 [J3 UH90 [J4

UH90 CJ5 H

UH90 J 5 Only




3. E i K i M 254 Main Shaft Components

Frak
Ref. No.

Ykl ik

Parts Number
2120000301
8MN85240300A
2120000303
8MB04281507B
8MC04281407D
2121001523
8MB03200505K
2120000308
8MN04280500C
2120000310
2120030311
8MMO06401210A
2120000313
2120030314
2120000315
2120000316
2120000317
8MB03200606K
2120000319
8MNO06400800A
2200000910
8MMO06403510B
2120000323
2120000324
8MC04281007D
2120000326
2120000327
2120000328
2100000316
90BB174012
2120000331
2120000332
90BB1740121
2120000334
8MNO05320500E
2120000336
90BB1535112
2120000338
8MNO05320500E
8MNO05321000A
2120000341
2120030342
8MC04280807D
2120000344
2120000345
2120000346
8MNO03200400A
2120000348
2120000349
90NB222610

% @
Description
E

AR

BEAR

BE AR

20

TERR

HAR

L

Hi 5
B e P9
ERDE A
ik
P
L
T
WERR
AR

Joi\
EIES
AR
THER
THER
FRMER
IR #A P
TR
BT
PrB
TR
EillE
R

Bl e
THERAfK
THiER
R
BRAR
S 58
BE
IR
FAEE (i
5 | Him
A28 O i
IR
£
AR

oSN S

Crankshafe
Screw
Looper Rod
Screw
Screw
Guide
Screw

Screw
Upper Kniferod

Screw

Level Pin
Crank

Crank

Level

Balance Weight
Screw

Pulley

Screw

Spring Washer
Screw

Fan

Thrust Holder
Screw

O-Ring
O-Ring
Position Lock Ring
Washer

Ball Bearing
Worm

Collar

Ball Bearing
Ring

Screw

Ratchat Gear
Ball Bearing
O-Ring

Screw

Screw

Pin

Cover

Screw
Regulator
Feed Pin
Eccentric
Screw

Spring
Connection
Needle Bearing
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3. F i K i M 254+ Main Shaft Components

_
UH9 015
| UH90 J5 Only

UH90 OJ3 UH90 CJ4 HI
For UH90 [J3 UH90 L4

UH90 OJ3 UHY0 04 H
For UH90 [J3 UH90 L4

-
UH90 £33 UH 04
For UH90 [J3 UH90 [J4

UH90 CJ5 H

UH90 J 5 Only




3. E i K i M 254 Main Shaft Components

Frak
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Ykl ik

Parts Number
2120000351
2120000352
2120000353
2120000354
2120050355
2120050356

8ME04281008A

90ST0312
90SP7510
66800
2120040361

8MB04281008K
8MB06401309A

2120050365
212A0040361
212A0030311
212A0000310
212A0050365
212A0000316
212A0000303
212A0000308
2120000375
212A0000375
212A0000376
2120030376
2120000377
2100000335

%
Description
{a Lo i
SR
s

o

Ly
i
eSS

e

i)

SHLE 5
THIAR

LE e
Lo
i

AR
ERTAHRA
i

*UH9004-263-M 14/ . 9105H]

Eccentric
Pawl
Spring
Stud
Shaft
Cover
Screw
Pin

Pin

01l Wick

B HE
Amt.Req.
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4. B, FHERSEBEEREUpper & Lower Looper Driving Mechanism




4. F . PSS EEIEREUpper & Lower Looper Driving Mechanism

Frak
Ref. No.
1

'—‘I@OOQO\U\UJ[\)
N —

DO — = = = e e e e
OO0 IO N B~ W — O

DO DO DO DO DO Do o
o0 1 O WL o —

W DN
o O

(0%}
—_

—_
L LW L L LW W
O O D B~ Wb

~
(e

2. 42

Ykl ik

Parts Number
2120000401
2120000402
8MKO05320808A
2120000405
2100000750
2120000407
21200004081
8MKO06301408]
8MN03200400C
2120000411
2120000412
2120000413
8MB85240705A
2120000415
2100030749
2120000417
8MMO06401610A
2120000419
8MB75180805A
8ME75180605A
koskoskoskok
2120000424
2120000425
8MK05321308C
8MB04280713A
900R040
2120000430
2120000431
8MB03200406A
8MN04280400A
2100040752
2120000435
2120000436
4BD0800114
2120000440
2120000442

%
Description
L

1 HEFAPE
e
AN,
TENLHT
HE
AR
LEE

LE T
A EE
FEE
A R S
e
LI
EALR
R
LET
E
e

L AS AR S
s
HEE
LT
[R5
NS AR
HIER
JE
THEE
LS
LT
TELLFT
PR
TR FLIE
o
&
IR fRER

.1 For UH9004-263-M 14

.2 For UH9005-353-H16

sess SR

ESURNEE

*REEE 19 one of the gauge parts

Shaft

Washer

Screw

Spacer

Pin

Oil Seal

Lever

Screw

Screw

Pin

Felt

Upper Looper Holder
Screw

Upper Looper Holder Guide
Stopper

Upper Looper Holder Base
Screw

Cover

Screw

Screw

Upper Looper
Spring Washer
Lower Looper Arm
Screw

Screw

Lower Looper
O-Ring

Cover

Felt

Screw

Screw

Stopper

Spacer

Plug

Washer

Spring Washer
Spacer

B HE
Amt.Req.
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5. BAS s g E BN GRS (UH90IS) Chain Looper Driving Mechanism (UH90CI5)
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5. BHEAS st {E B HERE (UH90LS) Chain Looper Driving Mechanism (UH90LI5)

R
Ref. No.

Ykl iRk
Parts Number
2120050501
2120050502
2120050503
2100000715
8MK05321308C
8MB04280713A
$okskokok
8MB85240705A
2120050509
SMMO06401210A
2120050511
2120000512
2120050513
2120050514
2120050515
2120050516
2120050517
2120050518
2200001025
90SWO050
8MMO05321209A
2120050522
90NB182208
2120050524
8MNO05320500E
2120000526
2120000527
8MK05201307G
212A0050509
2120050530
2120000611
8MN04280400A
212A0050530

% TR

Description

it
[R{H A
i
B
i

i 75
i
LB e
i
i
fs
173
ST
i
T
e
K 44
i
e

EaS AR DN

Hi AL
ERTH AR A
EAG
BRRR
ERuA R A

koo SEHNEOR] R 22 TR
*HE%% 15 one of the gauge parts

Shaft

Oil Seal

Chain Looper Arm
Spacer

Screw

Screw
Chainstitch Looper
Screw

Crank

Screw
Connecter

Link

Screw

Pin

Slider

Pin

O-Ring

Crank

Washer

Spring Washer
Screw
Connection Rod
Needle Bearing

Slider Asm.
Crank

Pin

Screw
Crank Asm.

PR
Amt.Req.
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6.8 (E EFEENeedle Bar Components

UH OJ4 H

UH90 [(J4  Only




6.8 ENFEENeedle Bar Components

Frak
Ref. No.
1

O 00 1 O\ WD B~ W

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Ykl ik

Parts Number
2120000601
8MK06301408]
2120000604
2120000605
2120000606
8MN04280500C
2120000608
2120000609
8MB03200604A
2120000611
2120000612
2120000613
8MN04280400A
2120000615
90ER080

KRR R

8SH32440300A
ER T
2120040620
8MB02160304A
2120000622
2120000440
2120000625
2120000626
2120000627
2120000628
2120000629
2120000630

wekes SEAIERIAS I

EZI

Description

| Shaft

IR Screw

TR Screw

THER O-Ring

TR Screw
FEE Felt

TENLER Collar

AR Screw

A Washer

R E-Ring

$15 Needle Holder
TR Screw

gl Needle

EL Thread Guide
IR Screw

AL Spring Washer
)L Lever

HAR I Pin

SR Needle Bar
i Bushing

R Clamp
FEEEE Felt

B

kxdior g one of the gauge parts

B HE
Amt.Req.
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7. B, R &2 FAEUpper And Lower Knife Components

UH90 CJ5  Only
UH90 (O3 UH90 [J4

UH90 CJ3 UH90 04 A

For

- - TN

by

|
r
|

UH9 13 UH90 14
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7. B, T )EEFAEUpper And Lower Knife Components

Frak
Ref. No.

Ykl ik
Parts Number
2120000701
2120000702
2120000703
2120000704
8MNO06400500A
2120030706
8MC04280807D
2120000708
8MB85240806A
2120000710
2120000711
8MMO06402510A
2120000713
2120030714
2120000715
2120000716
8MKO05321108A
8MC04280807D
2120000719
2120000720
2120000721
90ER030
2120000723
2120000724
2120000725
2120000726
2120000727
2120000137
2120000729

ook
ook
8MF04280807C
ook
8MK03200506A
90PWO030
8MB03200304 A
2120050737
ook

Hokokokok
2120050740
2120050741
ok
8MB03200606A
8MB04281006A
90SP0514
2100000223
900R040

e ERIEORLE

%
Description
WAL i
SR E) 3
[i] 7 55
TENER
LEE
IR
e
7]

LE T
NI
TENLH
LES T
S
RAES
N7
JEEAR
LET
e
L

E e
1By
EiEe
R
Hhps]
HE
SR
AR A
FLZE
LT
[FUECSaRs
Sl
LS
THEIE ST
LS
&
LS
HEH IR
Betdn
BEtdR
I
TTI%E
[FUECS k=
B2 A4

B2 4%
HEEH
]
THER

ESURNER

#kEE% 19 one of the gauge parts

Upper Knife Shaft
Pin

Pin

Collar

Screw

Upper Knife Clamp
Screw

Upper Knife

Screw

Bracket

Pin

Screw

Spring

Lower Knife Holder
Lower Knife/Thick
Lower Knife Clamp
Screw

Screw

Guide

Plate

Push Button
E-Ring

Spring

Washer

Gasket

Rear Support

Front Support
Cushion Rubber
Stopper

Needle Guard (Front)
Needle Plate

Screw

Traveling Needle Guide

Screw

Washer

Screw

Bracket

Needle Guard
Needle Guard
Upper Knife Clamp
Lower Knife Holder
Needle Guard (Front)
Screw

Screw

Pin

Washer

O-Ring

B HE
Amt.Req.
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8.JBR Al 32 A R¥EPress Foot Components




8.JBR Al H2 A R¥EPress Foot Components

Frak
Ref. No.

Ykl ik

Parts Number
2120000801
8MNO04280400A
2120000803
8MC04281607D
2120000805
2120000806
2120000807
8MMO06301210A
2120000809
2120000810
2120000811
2120000812
2120000813
8MB05322409A
8MAO05320408A
2120000816
2100001004
2120000818
8MB03200406A
2120000820
2120000821
2120000822
2120000823
2120000824
2120000825
2120000826
2120000827
8MB04281412R

ST EE
SR

ook
90SP0316
8MC04280807D
8MC04280607D
212A0000816
21200008361
2120000837
2120000838
8MKO05322710A
212A0000837
8MKO05321408A

e BEATEDE

%
Description
L

g

LEE

aun S

5
HIAR
E (L ER
e
i

HIAR

HIART]
ARG
RIS
i
JEAR

iR 5~
1EB A
T
G
e
BRI AH
BRI AH
JRR JllAH
oL 5
R
R

R JAE A
ISASY

AR

HEb 7

##xk% 19 one of the gauge parts

Shaft

Screw
Bushing
Screw
Spring

Level

Collar

Screw
Lifting Hook
Level

Nut

Presser Arm
Pin

Chain Cutter
Screw
Adjusting Screw
Nut

Spring
Presser Bar
Plunger
Stopper
Lever
Spring

Stud

Presser Foot Asm.
Presser Foot Asm.
Presser Foot Asm.

Spring Pin
Screw
Screw

Presser Arm Asm.

Stopper

B HE
Amt.Req.
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9. M EREN AL Feed Mechanism Components
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9. HEAA ER AL Feed Mechanism Components

e

Ref. No.

Ykl ik

Parts Number
2120000901
90ER070
2120000424
2120000904
8MMO06401410A
8MB03200606A
90ER060
2120000908
2120000909
2120000910
2120000911
8MMO06401210A
2120000913
8MAO05320408A
2200001025
2120000916
8MB04280507A
2120000918
2120000919
2120000608
2120000921
8MN04280400A
2120000923
2120000924
2120000925
2120000926
2120000526
8MK05201307G
2120000527
2120000930
8MB85240806A

2120000935
2120000936
8MB05320911G
2120000938
900R070
2120000940
2120000941
2120000942
2120000943
8MC04281207D
2120000945
2120000946
8MC04280607D
2100000223
2120000949
90ER030
2120000951
2120000952
2120000953
2120000954
8MB06301608Q
212A0000904
212A0000938

kakkx ZEAEERE

%
Description
L

EiREo
P
SR )
LEE
LEE
ik
PR
pizgzrrt
pizgzrt
A7
LES T
PR H AR
BAIE
|
el
LET
HER
e
THIER
EAIIR
LT
Zﬁiﬂ%

B?J f?\i

AR

#h

=gl

FEENE A

TR

%EJJ EAL A
EALEE

R

AR

Jieyres

Rk

THER

T

o

1255

FERHR

i

(e

R B

BZAR

sl

FRER IR

Einps

T

Gt vA:)

#

WERIE

BE AR

S E T LA

ik i L

SR

#REEE i5one of the gauge parts

Shaft

E-Ring

Washer
Differential Feed Roker
Screw

Screw

E-Ring

Slider Cap
Slider

Slider Block
Crank

Screw

Pin

Nut

Washer

Shaft

Screw

Gasket

Ring

O-Ring

Collar

Screw

Block
Differential Feed Bar
Main Feed Bar
Link

Bushing

Screw

Washer

Block
Differential Feed Dog
Screw

Auxiliary Feed Dog
Main Feed Dog
Lever

Link

Stud

Shaft

O-Ring

Lever

Spring

Stud

Regulator Plate
Screw

Spacer

Spacer

Screw

Washer
Adjusting Screw
E-Ring

Spring

Pin

Spring Washer
Nut

Screw
Differential Feed Roker
Shaft Asm.

B HE
Amt.Req.
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10. fE#AR T3 ETHEAE(UH900IS ) Thread Tension Components(For UHO0[J5 Only)

$
Qo

UH90 (05
For  UH90 (5

7T '\\ sf“'




10. B HRIE ) S BB RE(UH900I5 ) Thread Tension Components(For UH90LIS Only)

Frak
Ref. No.
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
32
33
34
35
36
37
39
40
41
42
43
44
46
47
48
49
51
52
55
56
57
59

Ykl ik

Parts Number
2100000223
2120051008
8MC04280507D
2120051010
2100051112
8MC04281207D
2120051013
8MNO03200300A
2120051015
2120051016
2120051017
2120051018
8MB03200406A
2120051020
8MC04280507D
8MB04280711E
2120000150
2120051024
2120051025
2120051026
2120051027
2120051028
8MC04281007D
2100001120
2100001127
2100001126
2100001125
2100001132
2100041131
2100001123
2100001122
2100001121
2100001121
2100001121
2100001121
2120051046
2120001047
2120001048
2120001049
2120001051
212A0001052
212A0001055
212A0001056
212A0051057
2120001059

%
Description
AL

e

=R

HE

e
Lt i
LEE

Bt

B

i

LES T

AR

LS

LET

AL

BEIE

R

ok 7 e i
WEHE

AR

LER T

WEHE

FEEE

ik J e )
T
PR S ()
iR B ()
BE AU EEGRL)
I EEER

I Ef IEE(ES)
FEIEE )
T IEIE )
FHEIEMEGRL)
FRAR RN
FRAR RN
L

Lyres

AL

R JIPERIFHE)
R JTRERIFHGD
R I PEHIRHGEE)
R ST PERIFH R
BRI

Washer

Thread Guide

Bracket

Holder

Thread Guide Tube
Screw

Thread Takeup

Screw

Latch

Bracket

Thread Guide

Thread Guide

Screw

Hook

Screw

Screw

Washer

Nut

Spring

Tension Disc

Stud

Thread Guide

Screw

Stud

Felt

Tension Disc

Tension Spring Retainer
Spring (Blue)

Spring (Yellow)

Spring (Red)

Bush

Tension Nut (Blue)
Tension Nut (Yellow)
Tension Nut (Green)
Tension Nut (Red)
Thread Guide Plate
Tension Control Plate
Spring

Stud

Washer

Tension Controlle Asm.
Tension Controlle Asm.
Tension Controlle Asm.
Tension Controlle Asm.
Thread Guide Plate

B HE
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10-1. fEF9E 7P EHERE(UH90] 3 UH90J4/H) Thread Tension Components(For UH90LI3 Uh90[14)

UH (03 A
For  UH90 (3

UH9 (04 H
For  UH90 [J4




10-1. fEF9E 7P EHERE(UH90] 3 UH90J4/H) Thread Tension Components(For UH90LI3 Uh90[14)

Frak
Ref. No.

YrkHim ok EZI

Parts Number Description

2120001001 - - = = = = m — —— = - - - - - - - -
2120001002 - - = = = - — — —— = - - - - - - - -
2120001003 - - - = = — - - — - - - - - - - - -
2120001004 - = = = = = m - - — = - - - - - - - -
8MC04280507D - - = = = = = = - — = - - - - - - - -
8MC04281207D - - = = = = = — —— = - - - - - - - -
2100000223 - - = = = - - - - — = - - - - - - - -
2120001030 - - - = = = - - - — - - - - - - - - -
2120001031 - - = = = = - - == - - - - - - - -
2100001120 e Stud

2100001127 FEEE Felt

2100001126 5 7 PR Tension Disc
2100001125 S Tension Spring Retainer
2100001132 S TR B () Spring (Blue)
2100041131 S TR B (5 Spring (Yellow)
2100001123 BEAU B (D) Spring (Red)
2100001122 IRYE R ER Bush

2100001121 BN ECS) Tension Nut (Blue)
2100001121 R ET IR ) Tension Nut (Yellow)
2100001121 SR BT IEIE () Tension Nut (Green)
2100001121 SHETIEIEGD Tension Nut (Red)
2120031045 TE AR R B Thread Guide Plate
2120001047 FEER R Tension Control Plate
2120001048 i Spring

2120001049 G Stud

8SB44400608K &R Screw

212A0001052 R PRI () Tension Controlle Asm.
212A0001055 B ) JPEEIAHGRD) Tension Controlle Asm.
212A0001056 5% PEFRIRH ) Tension Controlle Asm.
2120001059 EERAnE Thread Guide Plate
2100001124 it T 5 S () Spring (Green)
212A0041054 ok PRI ) Tension Controlle Asm.

B HE
Amt.Req.
= H
= H
= H
1= H
= H
= H
= H
= H
5 H
3(3) 4(4)
3(3) 4(4)
6(3) 8(4)
3(3) 4(4)
13~4)
13~4)
13~4)
3(3) 4(4)
13~ 4)
13~ 4)
1(4)
13~ 4)
13~ 4)
13~ 4)
13-~4)
13-~4)
1(3)
13~4)
13~ 4)
13~4)
1
1(4)
1(4)



1185355 #4KE Thread Guide And Thread Takeup
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1185355 #4KE Thread Guide And Thread Takeup

Frak
Ref. No.

Ykl ik

Parts Number
2120001101
2120001102
8MB03200406A
90PWO030
2120001105
8MC04280807D
2120001107
2120001108
2120001109
2120001110
8MB85240607K
21200311121
8MN04280400A
8MC04280607D
2120031115
2120041116
2120031117
2120041118
2120031119
2120041120
2120051121
8MB03200606A
2120051123
8MB04280807A
2120051125
2120051126
8MN04280400A
8MB04280507A
2120051129
2120051130
2120051131

EZI

Description

SEL R Bracket

ik Thread Guide (Right)
IR Screw

A Washer

£ Thread Takeup
TR Screw

iR Thread Guide
iR Thread Guide
L Thread Guide
AR Thread Takeup
TR Screw

L Bracket

AR Screw

AR Screw

LR Thread Guide
L Thread Guide
L Thread Guide
L Thread Guide
Bnis Thread Takeup
iR Thread Takeup
Brnis Thread Takeup
AR Screw

LR Bracket

AR Screw

2 Bracket

R Thread Guide
[ Screw

AR Screw

E Thread Guide
E Thread Guide

A Thread Guide

B HE
Amt.Req.
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12 W % Al EERE Lubrication And Cooling Mechanism
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12 W % Al EERE Lubrication And Cooling Mechanism

Frak
Ref. No.

Ykl ik
Parts Number
212A0001202
2120001202
2120001203
8MNO05320400A
2120001205
2120001206
2120001207
2120001208
8MC04280807D
2120001210
8MB04281607A
2120001212
8MC04281207D
2100001521
2120001215
2120001216
8MC04280607D
2100001536
2100001535
2120001220
66792

66792

66792
2120001224
8MC04281607D
2100000223
2120001228
2120001230
2120000612
90SP0210
8MN04280400A
2120001234
2120001235
2100000244
8SM95281017A
2110001507
8MMO05321209A
2120001240
2120001241
2120001242
2120001243
2120001244
8MC04281007D
2120001246
2120001247
66800
2120001249
66792

%

Description

il
AT
i
i85

i
Py -
ST
o
45
48
L
WL
e
SE
45
R
%I
IR
i
i
i
53
i
i

T

THE
5L 5
BERRR
THI
THIES
THES
BERRR
THITAT 52
R
gl
THiEE
TR
FE
HE
R
e
HER &
THAR
THIZR
T

Pump Asm.
Pump Seat
Worm Gear
Screw

Shaft

Inside Rotor
Outside Rotor
Cover

Screw

Filter

Screw

Filter Seat
Screw

Oil Filter
O-Ring
Cover

Screw

Tube

Joint

Stud

Oil Tube

Oil Tube

Oil Tube

Oil Distributor
Screw
Washer

Felt Housing

Felt

Pin

Screw

Oil Reservoir

Gasket

Gasket

Screw

Oil Sight Window

Screw

Washer

Silicone O1il Reservoir (Upper)
Cover

Felt

Cover

Screw

Silicone Oil Reservoir (Lower)
Cover

0il Wick

O-Ring

Oil Tube

B HE
Amt.Req.
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12 W % Al EERE Lubrication And Cooling Mechanism
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12 W % Al EERE Lubrication And Cooling Mechanism

Frak
Ref. No.
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Ykl ik
Parts Number
2120031251
2120031252
2120001253
212A0001254
2120001255
66800
8MNO04280400A
2120051258
2120001259
2120051260
2100001534
8MC04280807D
900R070
2120001264
2120001265
2120001266
2120001267
2120001268
2120001269
2120001270
90SWO050

%
Description
Himalds
FEEE
SHET
FEvEAH

e
sHimallas
258
FEH
g
IR
JHiER

TEHE
TR
i 4 ]

Needle Thread Lubricator
Felt

Pin

Joint Asm.

Tube

Screw

Needle Thread Lubricator (For 5 Lines)
Joint

Felt

Washer

Screw

Felt
Washer

B HE
Amt.Req.
1
1
13~ 4)1(5)
1
1
= H
1

—_— —
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2

1

4(3~4)4(5)

=
= H
= H
= H

1

1

4



13. 42712 AR 2 & Parts For Semi-Submerged Installation
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13. 42712 AR 2 & Parts For Semi-Submerged Installation

ok YrklEeR EZI

Ref. No. Parts Number Description

1 66911 FEEEH Frame Support Plate
2 66941 [ 72 A Rubber

3 66956 R RS Stud

4 669111 - = - - - m - m—m - - - - - - - - - -
5 90PW100 FE Washer

6 90PW1001 El ] Washer

7 8SA10160714A i Nut

8 8WF03131706A KIE SR Wool Screw

9 66820-1 e s Waste Chute

10 66820-2 A Waste Chute

11 66705 FRAERR Thread Stand Asm.
12 66706 AR Thread Stand Asm.
13 66707 FRAEER Thread Stand Asm.
14 667058 TR Screw

15 667059 L Nut

16 667057 Rl Bracket

17 6670510 TR Screw

18 6670512 Pl Bracket

19 6670511 e Arm

20 6670513 AR Thread Guide

21 667051 FE Rod Cup

22 667052 fE Upper Thread Stand Rod
23 667053 b3l Joint

24 667054 R Lower Thread Stand Rod
25 667055 A Washer

26 667056 TEE Nut

27 6670515 FoL il Spool Pin

28 6670516 TE LM Spool Retaining Fig
29 6670517 AR Seat

30 6670518 gt Spool Tray

31 6670519 H Spring Washer

32 6670520 e Nut

33 6670523 HERL Clamp

34 6670524 TR Screw

35 6670531 B Thread Guide

36 667061 SR A K Spool Set Bracket
37 6670521 SR Thread Guide

38 6670522 Fa s Thread Guide

39 6670526 e Nut

40 6670525 o B Spring Washer

41 6670528 HEER Screw

42 6670527 R Support Rod

43 6670530 ARIERR Wood Screw

44 66814-1 AR = Table

B HE
Amt.Req.
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14 ffi &l T 5 e g B {4-Accessories

Frak
Ref. No.

Ykl ik
Parts Number
66700
667002
667003
667004
667005
667006
667007
667008
667009
667001
212A0000161
seookoskoskok
66820
66840
2100001521
66695
66690
66625
66613
66722
66845
66665
66667
2120000715
66732-11-5
66721
66720
66715
66831
66666
6UH9000-5
6UH9000-3
/EG006
/EG007
66685

*for UH9003 UH9004
*+for UH9005

%
Description
EEHRAH

Ak il

P

B IE

LEE

b

e

P

BERIE

FAHR
EHS
FLIEMR
A
pieSliiter
(EETEEA
-

B I T 12% 14MM
M8 B FIARF
R S
[ e
RPIHT
AN T
7

4t

W

i

S
TH#S

BRI
% A
3B
]
HFERT TR

ek ZOR 22 I AR EAREE E

Pedal Set
Bearing
Washer

Nut

Screw

Snap Ring
Screw

Washer

Nut

Pedal

See Page I1

See Page Installation
See Page Installation
Threading Bar
Cartrige Filter
Chain
Tweezers
Wrench
Wrench

Oil Funnel
Cover
Screwdriver
Screwdriver
Lower Knife
Needle
Container

Oiler

Oil Container
Accessories Bag

Instruction Manual
Parts List

Edge Guide Set
Edge Guide Set

01l Sight Window Wrench

B HE
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Eg006 Eg007 &% 7% Edge Guide Device
EG006
For UH9003 Uh9004

For Uh9005




Eg006 Eg007 &% 7% Edge Guide Device

Frak
Ref. No.
**1

**2

Ykl ik
Parts Number
/Eg006

/EG007
4EG0060103
4EG0070104
8SC36400707D
4EG0010107
4EG0060108
8SC44400908E
4EG0060109
8SB32440605K
4EG0060112
4BH0020109
8MC04281207D
2100000223
8SA44400307A
4EG0060117

FREER R

%
Description
BBy Tl
BB
RN
HiEds
LEE
g
ISR
LEE
HE

LE T
g

TE AL iy
LES T
gl
BAIE
P

Edge Guide Set
Edge Guide Set
Edge Guide
Edge Guide
Screw

Washer

Edge Guide Bracket
Screw

Hinge

Screw

Bracket

Cam

Screw

Washer

Nut

Washer

B HE
Amt.Req.

PO e e e e e e U



A& Parts For Fully-Submerged Installation

Fs003 2z ER

UH90 L5 H
For UH90 [J5
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UH9 I3 H
For UH90 [13




FS003 &Pzt E Mz Parts For Fully-Submerged Installation

Frak
Ref. No.

Ykl ik

Parts Number
66911

66941

66957

66958-1
66958-2
90PW1001
8SA10160714A
90PWO083
66820-1
66820-2

66705

66706

66707

667058

667059

667057
6670510
6670512
6670511
6670513
667051

667052

667053

667054

667055

667056
6670515
6670516
6670517
6670518
6670519
6670520
6670523
6670524
6670531
667061
6670521
6670522
6670526
6670525
6670528
6670527
6670530
66814-2
66911-2
66911-3
8MAO8S500613A
8MMO08504513A
8MMO8505513A
668201
8MC04280807D
2100000223
8ME04281008A
8MA04280307A
8MMO08504013A
66627-11*13

%
Description
FEIEMR
[} 7= A
ALY
feliE]
ioabres
P
fieliE]
P
EAE
T EAE
FRAEAH
FRAEAH
B
BEIE
EZLE
4%

gl
i1
AR
EalE]
IAE
L
T
AL
L]
Al
TELME
KR
bRy s

i 5 A P
el lE]
AR
LT
kR
i
L]
L
AR
PN
HHY
HRER (—)
HRER ()
LeAllE]
B2 S
A
[P
e}
BEAR

B AR 11%13MM

Frame Support Plate
Rubber

Screw

Nut

Stud

Washer

Nut

Washer

Waste Chute
Waste Chute
Thread Stand Asm.
Thread Stand Asm.
Thread Stand Asm.
Screw

Nut

Bracket

Screw

Bracket

Arm

Thread Guide

Rod Cup

Upper Thread Stand Rod
Joint

Lower Thread Stand Rod
Washer

Nut

Spool Pin

Spool Retaining Fig
Seat

Spool Tray

Spring Washer
Nut

Clamp

Screw

Thread Guide
Spool Set Bracket
Thread Guide
Thread Guide

Nut

Spring Washer
Screw

Support Rod
Wood Screw

Table

Aux Plate (—)
Aux Plate ()

Nut

Screw

Screw

Bracket

Screw

Washer

Screw

Nut

Screw

Wrench

3 214 FH A1
3t 214 FH A1
A FH 2408 S FH 18
A FH 208 S FH 18
3SR I 1l
3SR I el

3SR HI 1
3SR HI e
3SR I e
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